

Declaration of liability

Important: Sign this form and bring it with you to pick up your starting documents!

Start number:

Name:

Location:
I have taken note that the organizers and promoters of the Alpen Challenge Lenzerheide, Grischavent Gmbh, Lenzerheide Marketing & Support AG and the sponsors, partners and authorities associated with the Alpen Challenge do not assume any liability for personal injury, property damage or financial loss. I hereby expressly and irrevocably declare to the organizers and promoters that I am responsible for my own safety and agree to bear all risks and dangers arising from my participation and the conduct of the event.
I am insured with an insurance company licensed in Switzerland and Italy for legal liability for personal injury and property damage in an amount appropriate for such an event. I am aware that participation in an event such as the Alpen Challenge makes physical and riding demands and I am up to these and confirm the proper functioning of my equipment as well as sufficient physical health and fitness. The organizers of the Alpen Challenge recommend consulting a sports doctor before participation.
During the entire Alpen Challenge helmets are compulsory without exception, on the long course (Challenge) active lighting on the bike is also mandatory.
The tracks of the Alpen Challenge Lenzerheide are not closed to public traffic. On the entire course the road traffic law has to be observed and right-hand driving is mandatory. The instructions of the staff of the The organizer and the traffic authorities must be complied with immediately and without exception. In case of punishable violations of the Swiss Road Traffic Act and the Codice della Strada in Italy, the organizer is entitled to forward the personal data of the participants concerned to the authorities. There are level crossings on the route of the Alpen Challenge. When the light signal is red, crossing the railroad tracks is forbidden and will lead to disqualification. I am fully responsible for accidents caused by me and the resulting damage to the organizer or third parties, subject to contributory negligence. I fully indemnify the organizer against all claims of third parties against the organizer in connection with damages caused by me and also bear all costs incurred in this connection. I confirm that I will not make any claims against persons, institutions or companies involved in the organization of the event. I agree to the publication of photographic material taken at the event. I undertake to inform the organizer immediately after dropping out of the race. Otherwise I will bear the costs of any search operations. In case of loss or non-return of my timing transponder I will be charged CHF 50.
I have read, understood and acknowledged these rules, conditions and regulations for the Alpen Challenge and accept them as binding.
Place and date Signature

